

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 15028 OF 2022

Devang Amulakh Mehta & Anr. ... **Petitioners**
Versus
Reserve Bank of India & Anr. ... **Respondents**

Mr. Dhruva Gandhi a/w. Ms. Mubina Sofia i/b. Hedgehog,
Fox LLP, Advocate for the Petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED : JULY 4, 2022

P.C.

1. The petitioners are challenging the order declaring them as willful defaulter.
2. Issue notice to respondents returnable on **19th July 2022**. Hamdast is allowed.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)