

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 15028 OF 2022**

**Devang Amulakh Mehta And Anr .....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**Reserve Bank Of India And Anr .....RESPONDENT**

**MR. Dhruv Gandhi i/b. HEDGEHOG AND FOX for Petitioner**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.  
GANGAPURWALA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP  
VISHNUPANT MARNE, JJ**

**DATE : 19th July, 2022**

**P.C. :**

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 04/08/2022 .**

**( ASSOCIATE )**