

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.15028 OF 2022

Devang Amulakh Mehta & Anr.

....Petitioners

V/S

Reserve Bank of India & Anr.

....Respondents

...

Mr. Dhruva Gandhi a/w Ms. Mubina Sofia i/b M/s. Hedgehog & Fox LLP for
the Petitioners.

None for Respondents.

...

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 19 JULY 2022.

P.C.:

It is submitted that the Respondent No.2-UBI is served, however,
none appears for Respondent No.2. Place the matter on 4 August 2022.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)