

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 15028 OF 2022

Devang Amulakh Mehta & Anr. ... **Petitioners**
Versus
Reserve Bank of India & Anr. ... **Respondents**

Mr. Dhruva Gandhi a/w. Ms. Mubina Sofia i/b. Hedgehog & Fox, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Aditi Phatak a/w. Ms. Kirti Ojha and Mr. Vijay Salokhe i/b. BLAC & Co., Advocate for the Respondent No.1/RBI.

Mr. Jamshed Ansari, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 8, 2022

P.C.

1. The learned Advocate for respondent No.1 submits that within one week the reply would be filed with the Registry. The learned Counsel for respondent No.2 also seeks time to file reply.

2. At the request of respondents, place the mater on **21st November 2022.**

(R. N. LADDHA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)